

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-19			<p data-bbox="699 371 954 398"><u>CRLA No.308 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1241 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1182 479"><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 517 1485 633">Mr. Arvind Vashisth, Senior Advocate (through video conferencing) assisted by Ms. Devanshi Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="794 665 1449 698">Mr. Pankaj Joshi, A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 730 1485 808">In order to appreciate the arguments, the lower court record needs to be perused.</p> <p data-bbox="794 840 1066 873">Let it be placed.</p> <p data-bbox="794 904 1326 938">List this matter on 18.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1037 967 1070">(Siddhartha Sah J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1166 1037 1481 1070">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="991 1070 1126 1097">10.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1097 730 1124">RV</p>